Application and which has subsequently been updated detailing how the 
Owner intends to assist the relocation of, and support, the Food Market 
Tenants appended hereto at appendix [X] of this Agreement;  

"Business 
Relocation Top-up 
Contribution" 

means the sum of £150,000 (one hundred and fifty thousand pounds) which 
may be payable  by the Owner to the Council pursuant to paragraph 2.6 of 
Schedule [X] of this Agreement in the event that the Temporary Food 
Market Planning Application is refused by the Council and which if payable 
shall be applied by the Council for the purposes of assisting Market Tenants